Sheetl

TR SPARES LIST

1st September 2009

(last stocktaken 04/06/09)

This list covers TR2-TR6 (TR7 PARTS ARE ON A SEPARATE LIST)

Remember, these are all genuine new (old stock) Triumph parts!

Some TR parts are shared with the 2000 range: you

may find the part you are looking for in the 2000 list.

ltems in red have been added to stock since March 2009

Part No. Description Unit Price
36567 |rear axle tab washer TR4 £ 0.75
36582 rear axle shim TR4 etc 1/64" £ 1.00
36583 |rear axle shim TR4 etc .006" £ 1.00
44370|metal bush, rocker shaft TR2-4A, Vanguard etc £ 2.00
45919 |thrust washer bottom TR2/3/4/Vanguard etc £ 3.00
56675 |nut, exhaust manifold, TR4 etc. £ 0.30
58801 |oilseal diff. TR4 (etc?) = GHS 162 £ 4.00
58994 |spring, handbrake cable TR2 (etc?) £ 1.00

101359|diff. cover gasket TR2/3/4/4A £ 1.50
101442 |stud, manifold to downpipe, TR2/3/4 £ 1.25
101615|metal front suspension bush TR4 £ 2.50
104662 |timing cover oil seal TR2/3/4 £ 6.00
104831 |alloy rocker pedestal (plain) early TR £ 9.00
104832 |alloy rocker pedestal (drilled) early TR £ 9.00
105063 |silentbloc bush, steering arms, TR3/3A £ 8.00
105437 |steering idler TR

107493|valve spring inner TR2/3/4 £ 2.00
107682 |packing piece, front road spring TR4 £ 7.00
108239 |exhaust valve guide TR 2/3/early4 £ 2.50
109255|top ball joint (greaseable) TR4 (etc?) see also GSJ 131 £ 15.00
110237|rear hub bearing see GHB 166

110366 |nut, wire wheel adaptor TR3/4 £ 1.00
110696 |inner bearing, nylon, front susp. TR3/3a/4 £ 0.50
110697 |washer, nylon, front suspension TR3/3a/4 £ 0.50
112546/ alloy rocker pedestal (plain) early TR £ 9.00
112653|setscrew, rear bearing housing TR2/3/4 £ 1.20
113175|rear hub flangeTR (inc. studs, for steel wheels) £ 75.00
114281 |stud, wire wheels, TR2/3/4 (2 only) £ 2.00
114282 |stud, front, steel wheels, TR2/3/4/5/6 (5 only) £ 2.50
115696 |stud, manifold to downpipe, brass finish TR5/6 £ 1.50
115702|grease seal, front trunnion TR 2-4 £ 0.50
125245|switch side/head TR2/3/3A see TSSC list £ -
127651 |ignition switch (bare) see TSSC list £ -
127831 |steering arm LH early TR4 £ 19.50
128638 |side oilseal housing diff. see 2000 list £ -
129283|handbrake cable assy. LH TR4 £ 7.50
129780|reverse selector TR see 2000 list £ -
132852 |master light switch Lucas 34317 see TSSC list £ -
134440|inner axle shaft LH, TR4A (IRS) see 2000 list £ -

Page 1




Sheetl

134441

inner axle shaft RH, TR4A (IRS) see 2000 list

137496

rear hub housing TR4A/5/6  see 2000 list

£

£
139727 |front wishbone shim, TR4A/5/6 £ 1.50
139832 |metal spacer trunnion bush TR4/5/6 £ 2.50
139834 |dirt shield trunnion TR4/5/6 £ 0.60
139835 |trunnion pivot bolt all TR £ 5.00
140290|bump stop, TR4A (etc) £ 4.50
140420|nylon clutch pipe see 2000 list £ -
140749|slip joint, drive shaft TR5/6 etc see 2000 list £ -
141481 |metalastic bush, wishbone to bracket TR4 to TR6 £ 3.50
141635/ (probably) handbrake lever/grip TR4/4A £ 5.00
142135|valve spring outer TR4 etc. £ 1.50
142169|ignition relay 6RA TR5/6 etc see TSSC list £ -
142394 |top ball joint see GSJ 131 £ -
142402|trunnion grease seal TR4/5/6 £ 2.00
143057|(QH EM 507) TR4A (also fits earlier TRs) s/soiled £ 6.00
145377 |steering column lower joint TR5/6 see 2000 £ -
145724 |"0"-ring seal TR5/6 (PI) see 2000 list £ -
145865 |duplex camshaft sprocketTR5/6 see 2000 list £ 30.00
145866 |timing chain tensioner 2.5 (duplex) 2500/PI/TR £ 4.50
147472|spacer, alternator mounting TR5/6 see 2000 £ -
147965|speedo drive gear (red, 15 teeth) TR5/TR6 £ 8.00
148035|carb. gasket, TR6 Stromberg carb. £ 0.75
148118|/S piston 2.5P1, 2500, TR5/6 see 2000 list £ -
148947 |drain pipe elbow, TR5 etc see 2000list £ -
149098 |drive gear PI see 2000 list £ -
149099 |drive shaft, dist.& metering pump Pl see 2000 £ -
149409 |drive flange TR5/TR6/2000/Stag see 2000 list £ -
149608 |rubber fuel pipe, TR5 only £ 4.00
149996 |breather (flame trap) TR5/6 see 2000 list £ -
150696 |rubber steering joint see 2000 list £ -
152058 |Dowty sealing washer Pl fuel line TR5 see 2000 list £ -
152144 |bracket, anti-roll bar link to wishbone TR6 £ 4.00
152685 |metering screw PIl, TR5/6 see 2000 list £ -
155047|2nd speed gear late TR6 see 2000 list £ -
156060 |outer steering column (upper) late TR6 (RH Steer) £ 29.50
156160|PI fuel pressure relief valve see 2000 list £ 39.50
156167 |PI fuel pressure relief valve "long type" see 2000 list £ 45.00
156530|rear oil seal housing/seal assembly TR5/6 see 2000
159604 |fuel gauge late 2.5P1/2500/Dol. TR6 see TSSC list -
159605 |voltmeter late 2.5P1/2500/Dol./TR6 see 2000 list -
159606 |temp. gauge late 2500/TR6 etc see TSSC list -
159686 |windscreen wiper arm, LH, late TR6 black finish £ 15.00
203131 |AC air cleaner (wire mesh) TR3/4 £ 15.00
210578 |rear brake drum TR6/2000 see 2000 list £ -
211044 |conrod assembly TR4A £ 30.00
211122 timing cover gasket TR4 etc £ 2.00
211123 |sump gasket TR2 to TR4A (etc) £ 3.00
212047 |diff. mounting plate TR4A only NLS £ 39.50
213166 |rear road spring TR4A £ 15.00
218042 |alternator + pulley (Delco) early TR6 USA
218950 \wiring harness early TR6 (USA, LH steer) £ 30.00
219061 /1 steering lock early TR6 see TSSC list £ -
306378|exhaust manifold TR4A (only) £ 125.00
307210|front lower wishbone £ 27.50

Page 2




Sheetl

307211 steering arm RH TR £ 9.00
307212 |steering arm LH TR see also 127831 £ 9.00
308396 | pedestal, distributor/metering unit see 2000 list £ -
310188 |brake caliper LH TR3/TR4 (shopsoiled) £ 50.00
37H7738|wiper wheelbox TR6 see RTC 451 £ -
504827 | caliper seal all TR/Vit. 2-litre £ 2.50
505548 |thrust washer, overdrive unit, TR2/3 £ 6.50
507223/ (o) outer speedo cable TR4 see TSSC list £ -
510897 sidelamp glass & rim TR4/4A/5 £ 6.00
515650 synchro hub TR5/ some TR6 £ 35.00
517307 |injector elbow TR5/6 Pl  see 2000 list £ -
517462 starter drive pinion TR5/6/2.5P| see also 2000 list £ 29.50
517823|front RH flasher lens USA £ 15.00
518034 |gasket, indicator repeater RH/LH TR6 £ 12.00
518038 |lens rear clear RH TR6 £ 8.00
518048|reversing lamp lens LH TR6 £ 7.00
519919 w/screen washer jet kit TR4/4A/5 see 511070/1 £ -
519956 (GEG 179) head gasket set TR6 see 2000 list £ -
556046 boot lock barrel/keys TR4/4A/5 see TSSC list £ 8.50
568729 | seat back? cover TR2/3 (black leathercloth+ white piping) £ 9.50
571086 |locking chrome fuel cap TR4/4A/5/6 see TSSC £ -
575443|joint plate, rear bumper TR6 see 2000 list £ 4.00
608586 | cup washer/clip, door trim NLS see TSSC £ -
609173 |washer pump TR4/Herald 1200 see TSSC list £ -
611584 | cubby box lock/keys TR etc (chrome) see TSSC £ -
611625|bonnet fastener assy. (pin) see 2000 list £ -
611854 stud, carpet attachment TR £ 0.25
612211 (clip, hardtop trim attachment , TR4/4A see TSSC list £ 0.50
613869 | (GHF 1560) clip, rear squab to frame TR4/4A £ 0.50
617403 |exterior doorhandle gasket TR5/6 etc see TSSC £ 0.50
621770|interior door handle TR6 see TSSC list £ 6.50
621773|door lock and keys TR5/6 see TSSC list
625666 rear wing decal "TR6" red (pair) £ 4.50
625667 rear wing decal "TR6" white (pair) £ 4.50
626155 |weatherstrip TR6, side of hardtop to deck £ 5.00
716607 |LH chrome trim , TR6 hardtop £ 19.50
725635 |bumper bracket TR6? £ 3.00
811974 |"Rostyle" wheeltrim TR5/TR250/early TR6 (1 only) NLS £ 35.00
813100|A-post outer, LH TR5/earlier TR6 see XKC 510 £ -
822213 |rear cockpit trim panel brown TR6 £ 25.00
824901 \vinyl door top trim LH late TR6 black £ 13.50
GBD 155 |brake disk TR4/5/6 see 209327 £ -
GCC 127 |clutch cover TR2/3/4 £ 75.00
GCC 139 |Laycock clutch cover TR5/TR6 see 2000 list £ -
GCC 140 |clutch cover TR4A £ 75.00
GCP 143 |(AF) clutch driven plate (asbestos free) £ 40.00
GDC 114 |(511009) distributor cap TR4/4A period repro. see TSSC £ 8.50
GEG 179 |head gasket set TR6 see 2000 list £ -
GEG 724 |downpipe gasket TR6 PI £ 2.00
GHB 112 |rear hub bearing TR4a/5/6 (IRS) £ 9.50
GHB 166 |(110237) rear hub bearing TR2/3/4 (not IRS) £ 17.50
GHF 1560 clip TR see 613869 £ 0.30
GHS 110 |(107194) felt oilseal front hub Her./TR see TSSC list £ -
GHS 133 |rear hub seal TR (IRS)/2000/Stag see 2000 list £ 5.00
GRB 211 |clutch release bearing all TR/Stag £ 18.50

Page 3




Sheetl

GRK 1027|Girling SP 1967 master cyl. kit TR6 early (0.75") £ 9.50
GSD 111 |speedo cable TR4/4A see TSSC list £ -

GSJ 131 |top ball joint TR4A/5/6 see also 109255 £ 15.00
GSJ 156 |track rod end TR6 etc see 2000 list £ -

GWP 202 |water pump TR4/4A £ 30.00
GWP 203 |\water pump TR6 carb. (USA) £  40.00
RTC 169 |carb. linkage coupling TR6 1974> (carbs.) USA £ 9.50
RTC 290 |side/flasher lens RH TR6 (USA, all amber) £ 17.00
RTC 291 |side/flasher lens LH TR6 (USA, all amber) £ 19.50
RTC 451 |wiper wheelbox TR6 see 2000 list £ -

RTC 1278 |throttle lever, TR6 carburettor model USA £ 2.50
RTC 1847 |sidelamp rim TR6 USA £ 7.50
TKC 832 |mainshaft late TR6 (J-type overdrive) see Dol. list £ 115.00
TKC 1112 |ignition switch/leads TR6 1974 see TSSC list £ -

UKC 1529 |ignition lead plug cap TR6/2.5PI £ 1.00
UKC 2719 steering lock TR6 see TSSC list £ -

UKC 3466 |gaiter, top ball joint TR6 (etc?) £ 3.00
UKC 5369 speedo cable late TR6 USA only £ 9.00

Page 4




